

GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 12, 2007, 4:00 P.M.

A special meeting of the Governing Board of the Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District was held on Tuesday, June 12, 2007, at 4:00 p.m., in the Griffin Gate at Grossmont College, 8800 Grossmont College Drive, El Cajon, California.

Members Present: Trustees Alexander, Barr, Caruthers, Garrett, Weeks; and Student Trustee Bernier-Sudano

Absent: Student Trustee Causton

Others Present: Chancellor Suarez, President Perri and Interim President Colli, Interim Vice Chancellor Rearic and Vice Chancellor Lastimado, District and College administrators, members of the staff, students, and interested citizens.

Call to Order

Board President Alexander called the special meeting to order at 4:03 p.m.

Workshop—Tentative Budget for 2007-2008

Chancellor Suarez welcomed everyone to the Tentative Budget Workshop and stated the focus is on money for growth, raising a challenge as to whether the colleges can grow to benefit from the additional resources available to community colleges.

Interim Vice Chancellor-Business Services Rearic presented the Tentative Budget for 2007/2008, which was provided in three parts: Part 1—2007/2008 Tentative Budget, including General Fund, unrestricted and restricted; Part 2—The May Revise and expectations for the signed State budget in July; and Part 3—Supplemental funds. Rearic provided an overview of District services and Districtwide budget. President Perri and Interim President Colli reviewed the developing site budgets.

Dana Quittner, Associate Vice Chancellor, Intergovernmental Relations, Economic Development, and Public Information, provided legislative information on the politics of the May Revise and State budget.

Adjournment

Board President Alexander adjourned the special meeting at 5:40 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Omero Suarez, Ph.D. Chancellor and Secretary to the Governing Board

Jennifer Danks Recording Secretary Approved by the Governing Board July 17, 2007

Richard D. Alexander Board President